6 March 2024



Air Astana Joint Stock Company

("Air Astana Group" or "the Group")

Notice of Publication of 2023 Full Year Results

Air Astana Group, the largest airline group in Central Asia and the Caucasus region based on market share, will publish its full year results for the year ended 31 December 2023 on Friday, 15 March 2024.

Management will hold a conference call and webcast at 10:00 GMT (15:00 Astana time) on the day of results.

To register and join the call, please visit:

In English language:

https://www.lsegissuerservices.com/spark/AIRASTANAJOINTSTOCKCOMPANY/events/77402f21-fe56-4a20-92f1-5b294f59e5fe

In Kazakh language:

https://www.lsegissuerservices.com/spark/AIRASTANAJOINTSTOCKCOMPANY/events/482972a9-a02e-4dd9-9010-e0c213af3981

In Russian language:

https://www.lsegissuerservices.com/spark/AIRASTANAJOINTSTOCKCOMPANY/events/529d095a-09dc-4807-b448-3eea4842e741

- End -

Enquiries:

Vivian Lai

Air Astana Group Irina Martinez (Head of Investor Relations)

Instinctif Partners (IR and PR Adviser to Air Astana Group) Damian Reece Joe Quinlan investor.relations@airastana.com +7 727 258 41 36

airastana@instinctif.com +44 7931 598 593 +44 7493 867 439 +44 7493 867 459

Notes to Editors

About Air Astana Group

Air Astana Group is the largest airline group in Central Asia and the Caucasus regions by revenue and fleet size. The Group operates a fleet of 50 aircraft split between Air Astana, its full-service airline that operated its inaugural flight in 2002, and FlyArystan, its low-cost airline established in 2019. The Group provides scheduled, point-to-point and transit, short-haul and long-haul air travel and cargo on domestic, regional and international routes across Central Asia, the Caucasus, the Far East, the Middle East, India and Europe. Air Astana was

recognised eleven times in a row as the "Best Airline in Central Asia and CIS" at the Skytrax World Airline Awards and received a five-star rating in the major airline category by the Airline Passenger Experience Association (APEX). The Group is listed on the Kazakhstan Stock Exchange, Astana International Exchange and London Stock Exchange (ticker symbol: AIRA).